12122, 11:07 AM Town of Bluff Mail - Re: Coutact information for Tome Covacil Members

Ann Leppanen <ann@townofbluff.org>

Re: Contact information for Town Council Members
1 message

Susan Doran <cowcanyonbluff@gmail.com> Thu, Dec 1, 2022 at 11:01 AM
To: Erin Nelson <manager@townofbluff.org>

Cc: Ann Leppanen <ann@townofbluff.org>, Linda Sosa <linda@townofbluff.org>, Brant
Murray <brant@townofbluff.org>, Luanne Hook <luanne@townofbluff.org>, Jim Sayers

<jim@townofbluff.org>

Greetings Mayor Leppanen and Town Council Members:

| urge you to not to allow Judith F Lyman to disconnect her 640 acres from the
incorporated town of Bluff. | am especially concerned about the creation of a peninsula.
| am also very offended by the nasty tone / threat in the letter signed by her lawyer
Bruce R. Baird. Furthermore, | note her taxes on 640 acres are a whopping $214.12!

Thank You,

Susan E (Liza) Doran
Cow Canyon Trading Post
940 East Main

P.O. Box 88

Bluff, Utah. 84512
435-672-2208

On Dec 1, 2022, at 10:43 AM, Erin Nelson <manager@townofbluff.org> wrote:
Hello Liza,

Thank you for your phone call today. | have cc-ed all town council members
here and you can reply all with your public comment.

Thank you,

Erin Nelson

Town Manager
Town of Bluff, Utah
190 N 3rd East #1
PO Box 324

Biuff, UT 84512
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1205022, 356 P Tawn of Blnff Mail - Jody 1ymae Request so Disconnect

@ Bluff Office <office@townofbluff.org>

Judy Lyman Request to Disconnect
1 message

Lynell Schalk <lynellschalk@gmail.com> Thu, Dec 1, 2022 at 1:03 PM
To: office@townofbiuff.org

| am opposed to Lyman's request to disconnect her 640 acres from the town of Bluff. A
disconnect is likely to result In uncontrolled development.

Sent from my iPhone
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12222, 1x12AM Town of Bleil Mail - December 1, 2022 Public Hearing Thanks

BL@ Ann Leppanen <ann@townofbluff.org>
LITAY

December 1, 2022 Public Hearing Thanks

1 message

Deborah Westfall <deborah.westfall@yahoo.com> Thu, Dec 1, 2022 at 7:55 PM
To: Ann Leppanen <ann@townofbluff.org>, Erin Nelson <manager@townofbluff.org>

Dear Mayor Leppanen, Erin Nelson, and AV Technician (Krieg Benally?),

Thank you for allowing my Chat Box comment, about protecting Bluffs Navajo Sandstone aquifer,
to be entered into the public comments at this hearing.

| appreciate all that you do!

Deborah Westfall
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